Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2911(11)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/153-A/295/427/400 IPC corr to FIR No. 00(10)2023 HNG-PS

u/s 147/148/149/153-A/295/427/400 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023, time not mentioned.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
10/11/2023 At 08:11 AM	At the temple of Nongpok Ningthou Panggalba located at Yaiphakol Thingkangphai, Churachandpur. About 2.5 Kms South	10/11/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Chanam Nabachandra Meitei, President, UKAL O.E. Overleaf		Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, Promoting enmity between different groups, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion of any class, mischief causing damage, belonging to gang of dacoits.	W/SI Luanneihoi of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/e OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharrachandpur Police Manipur	ge.	Punishable w/s / 147/148/149/153-A/295/427/400 IPC		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 10/11/2023

Date

Officar-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

ns some som asia



UMANGLALKANBAAPUNBATUR

Palace Compound, Imphal

Regd. No. 2890 of 1979

e-mail: ukallaiharaoba@gmail.com

Ref. No		*********		Date
	То			
		The Office	er-in-Charge	
		Heingang	Police Station.	
	300	Sub:		of the place of worship of the Meetei/ i militants, for registering Zero FIR.
	Sir,	I am to loo	ge the present report that the unde	rsigned is the President of the Umang-
	Lai K	anba Apunt	oa Lup, (UKAL), a socio-religious	society registered under the Manipur

Lai Kanba Apunba Lup, (UKAL), a socio-religious society registered under the Manipur Societies Registration Act, 1989, being Regd. No. 2890 of 1979(M) and our society has gathered information of the destruction of the place of worship of the Meetei/Meitei Community during the present unrest and we have come across many place of worship of the Meetei/Meitei which had been distructed/destroyed by suspected Kuki Militants and their followers, and proper investigation is required by registering appropriate FIR. The details of the place of worship are given as follows:

Name of Ingkhol Lai	Nongpok Ningthou Panggalba
(Homestead Dieties)	

Location/place of occurance :- Yaiphakol Thingkangphai,
P.S:- Churachandpur
Churachandpur District, Manipur

Date & Time of Occurance :- 04-05-2023

Details of the Laipu :- Pukhrambam Iboton Meitei (68 years) s/o (L) Pukhrambam Kullachandra Meitei

Contact Number :- 8974461914

Property destroyed :- Temple and other religious relics

Approximate value of the :- Rs. 8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs) property destroyed/burnt

अस्टेर बाह्य स्थाप राष्ट्र



Palace Compound, Imphal

Regd. No. 2890 of 1979

e-mail: ukallaiharaoba@gmail.com

Dec M.	
Kej. No.	

Date

-2-

I am, therefore, submitting the present report for favour of registering a proper FIR for necessary investigation

The present report could not be filed earlier as time was taken for gathering the information and also in view of the present law and order problem. The concern Police Station is out of bound for members of Meete/Meitel community

Yours faithfully,

Ch. Nabachandra Meifei

(Chanam Nabachandra Meitei)

President, UKAL

SHIN

1400 1PC.

Retrigted as DE of FIR No. 2911(11) 2023 CIP-PS US 147/148/149/ 153A/245/427/400 IPC.

> Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manupur

Officer-in-charge
Heingang Police Station
Imphal East District

No.

Manipur State Form No. V 7

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COG REPORT UNDER SECTION AT POLICE STATION-154 CRIMINAL PROCES

Sub. Division:- Porompat

District :- Imphal East District

FIR No. 00(10) 2023 HNG-PS U/S 147/148/149/153A/295/427/400 IPC

Date & hours of occurrence:-

On 04/05/2023 time not mentioned

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of despatch from police station
On 30/10/2023 at 08:18 am	At the Temple of Nongpok Ningthou Panggalba located at Yaiphakol Thingkhangphai, Churachandpur about 56 Km West from PS	30/10/2023

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complaina nt	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Chanam Nabachandra Meitei, President, UKAL	Kuki Militants and their followers.	Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, unlawful assembly, Promoting enmity between different groups on grounds of religion, injuring or defiling place of worship with intend to insult the religion of any class, Mischief causing damaged, belonging to gang. Punishable U/S 147/148/149/153A/295/ 427/400 IPC	The case is transferred to OC/CCP-PS as the P.O. fall under CCP-PS.	

OE Attached

Inspt, OC/HNG-PS

30/10/2023

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station Imphal East District

130/10/2023 Signed :-Inspt. Kh. Pathou Meetei

Designation :- Inspt, OC/HNG-PS

Dated:- 30/10/2023

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station Imphal East District